2020 DIAA XC Championships
December 05, 2020

Results By Ultimate Sports Productions www.usp-sports.com

Overall Finish List — Boys Division 1

O'all
Place Score Bib No Name

1 1 327 Ryan Banko

2 2 325 Kenny Guy

3 3 67 Ryan Baker

4 4 57 Blaise Moyer

5 5 69 Ethan Edery

6 6 68 Julian Callaway
7 7 331 Jack Steinhoff
8 8 330 Luke Riley

9 9 230 Jonathan Drew
10 10 52 Jake Bole

11 11 403 David Wooten

12 12 58 Ralph Nicholson
13 13 70 Lance Kauffman
14 14 324 Matt Gatune

15 15 66 Daniel Adili-Khams
16 16 93 Jesse Herdman
17 17 71 Liam O'Donnell
18 18 95 Jack Mancuso

19 19 411 David Geyer
20 20 328 Connor Girard
21 21 106 Eli Hevalow
22 22 72 Andrew Wolak
23 23 353 Connor Wilson
24 24 329 Matthew Filliben
25 25 55 Seth Flaherty
26 26 244 Conor Sylvester
27 27 332 Jack Sutton
28 28 321 Jack Fisher
29 29 265 Jordan Cole
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Salesianum
Polytech

Cape Henlopen
Caesar Rodney
Cape Henlopen
Cape Henlopen
Salesianum
Salesianum
Middletown
Caesar Rodney
Sussex Central
Caesar Rodney
Cape Henlopen
Polytech

Cape Henlopen
Charter School of Wilmington
Cape Henlopen
Charter School of Wilmington
Sussex Tech
Salesianum
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Time Pace Grade Wave
09.30 5:13/M 11 1
15.00 5:14/M 11 1
30.60 5:20/M 10 1
42.20 5:23/M 12 1
46.90 5:25/M 11 1
48.00 5:25/M 11 1
54.40 5:27/M 12 1
57.20 5:28/M 12 1
58.20 5:28/M 10 1
59.50 5:29/M 12 1
00.10 5:29/M 12 1
07.30 5:31/M 12 1
:13.60 5:33/M 12 1
:20.50 5:36/M 11 1
:25.70 5:37/M 12 1
28.40 5:38/M 12 1
31.60 5:39/M 10 1
:32.20 5:39/M 11 2
:34.50 5:40/M 12 1
41.70 5:42/M 12 2
44 .30 5:43/M 12 2
48.30 5:45/M 10 2
:50.50 5:45/M 10 2
54.60 5:47/M 11 2
:54.90 5:47/M 11 1
55.40 5:47/M 12 2
:56.80 5:47/M 11 2
57.10 5:47/M 12 1
59.10 5:48/M 12 1
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146
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352
105

Liam Meginniss
Patrick Craig
Yusef Shakur
Michael Toy
Tyler Blandin
Connor Madden
Justin Green
Paul Harmon
Jaden Teer
Ethan Slattery
Troy Donavon
Keegan McKenzie
Dale Ostermann
Carter Boyd
Jason Bui

Liam Bush

David Ruiz-Garcia
Alan Flores
Joseph Klosiewicz
Ethan Gibson
Eric Perry

Zach Cosme

Eric Agquino
Miles Smith
Aiden Garrett
Zach Waguespack
Nate Waydelis
Tyler Sosnoski
Evan Freund

Brian Fernandez-Nunez

Dominic DiSabatino
Spencer Warren
Jonathan Forbes
Craig Roberts
Isaiah Harmon
Shaun Samuel
Brett Mathis
Avery Rosario
Ty Hunter
Elijah Davis
Brandon Boyd
Alex Kenney
Jayson Biafore
Hunter Mitchell
Donovan Dossous
Sean Simonini
Dominik Bobko
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176
149
194
174
447
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15

14
415

17
400
351
398
190
397
196
363
193
178
362
173
414
152
195
177
148

Brandon Maravilla
Darien Malawi
Andrew Noval
Walter Samuels
Reid Erickson
Ian Mckeown

Greg Mathe
Tyjhir Joyner
Domynic Lamphere
Luke Morrow
Mishandray Etienne
Matthew Haight
Marvin Lopez
Clarence Smith
Soren Smith
Louis Fevrin
Evan Bush
Emmanuel Tull
Connor Leahy
Penn Smith

Colby Morris
Dylan King

James Barnett
William Harrison
Andrew Toll

Sam Cochran

Chip Kifer
Brendan Knox
Alexander Bloemker
Kaydan Campbell
Jacob Luciano

Kevin Tapia Rodriguez

Domenick Rathof
Salman Khan
Aaron Kent

Ghost Number
Ghost Number
Ghost Number
Ghost Number

N = SIS

William Penn
Concord

Concord
Middletown

Mount Pleasant
Concord

Charter School of Wilmington
Dover

Delcastle
Hodgson Vo-Tech
Dover

William Penn
Sussex Central
Delcastle
Delcastle
Appoquinimink
Appoquinimink
Sussex Tech
Appoquinimink
Sussex Central
Smyrna

Sussex Central
Hodgson Vo-Tech
Sussex Central
Hodgson Vo-Tech
St. Georges Tech
Hodgson Vo-Tech
Dover

St. Georges Tech
Dover

Sussex Tech
Delcastle
Hodgson Vo-Tech
Dover

Delcastle

Mount Pleasant
Mount Pleasant
St. Georges Tech
Sussex Tech

Team Summary Report — Boys Division 1

Place

1 Cape Henlopen

Team

Top 5  ======= Finishers
Places 1 2 3 4 5
42 3 5 6 13 15
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Top 5 Times:

Salesianum
Top 5 Times:

Caesar Rodney
Top 5 Times:

Polytech
Top 5 Times:

Middletown
Top 5 Times:

Charter School
Top 5 Times:

Milford
Top 5 Times:

Smyrna
Top 5 Times:

William Penn
Top 5 Times:

Concord
Top 5 Times:

Sussex Central
Top 5 Times:

Appoquinimink
Top 5 Times:

Sussex Tech
Top 5 Times:

Delcastle
Top 5 Times:
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Top 5 Times:

St. Georges Tech
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32 39 43 69

18 41 49 71

40 42 50 56

30 51 66 68

46 55 58 59

35 53 76 78

38 57 89 96

63 67 92 93

48 94 107 112

72 85 90 91

52 81 112 113

64 102 105 112
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17 Dover

Top

5 Times: 1:56:20.50

18 Hodgson Vo-Tech

Top

5 Times: 1:56:31.40

491

498

Detail Team Results — Boys Division 1

Cape Henlopen

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No Name

1

oUW

67
69
68
70
66
71
72

Salesianum

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No

1

oUW

Caesar Rodney

Team Score (places):

327
331
330
328
329
332
333

Place Bib No Name

1
2

57
52

Finish Position - 1

42 Team Score (times):

Overall

Grade Place
Ryan Baker 10 3
Ethan Edery 11 5
Julian Callaway 11 6
Lance Kauffman 12 13
Daniel Adili-Khams 12 15
Liam O'Donnell 10 17
Andrew Wolak 10 22

Finish Position - 2

60 Team Score (times):

Overall

Name Grade Place
Ryan Banko 11 1
Jack Steinhoff 12 7
Luke Riley 12 8
Connor Girard 12 20
Matthew Filliben 11 24
Jack Sutton 11 27
Michael Toy 11 33

Finish Position - 3

82 Team Score (times):

Overall

Grade Place
Blaise Moyer 12 4
Jake Bole 12 10
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Polytech

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No

58
55
54
56
53

Ralph Nicholson
Seth Flaherty
Patrick Craig
Justin Green
Liam Bush

Finish Position -

Name

1 325
2 324
3 321
4 320
5 323
6 322
7 326
Middletown

Team Score

Place Bib No

Kenny Guy

Matt Gatune
Jack Fisher
Tyler Blandin
Aiden Garrett
Jonathan Forbes
Shaun Samuel

Finish Position -

12
11

12
12

4

12
25
31
36
45

(places): 192 Team Score (times):

Name

1

oUW

230
232
233
227
229
228
231

Jonathan Drew
Yusef Shakur
Ethan Slattery
Carter Boyd
Elijah Davis
Brandon Boyd
Walter Samuels

Charter School of Wilmington

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No Name

1

~N oUW

93
95
97
92
94
91
96

Jesse Herdman
Jack Mancuso
Keegan McKenzie
Ethan Gibson
Alex Kenney
Donovan Dossous
Greg Mathe

132 Team Score (times):

Overall

Grade Place
11 2
11 14
12 28
11 34
10 54
12 62
11 65

5

Overall

Grade Place
10 9
12 32
11 39
9 43
12 69
9 70
10 80

Finish Position -

195 Team Score (times):
Overall
Grade Place

12 16

11 18

11 41

12 49

12 71

11 74

11 83
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Milford

Team Score (places): 214

Place Bib No

Finish Position -

Name

1

oUW

Smyrna

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No

244
240
242
243
246
245
241

Conor Sylvester
Troy Donavon
Dale Ostermann
Eric Perry

Nate Waydelis
Spencer Warren
Hunter Mitchell

Finish Position -

1

oUW

353
350
347
349
348
352
351

William Penn

Team Score

Place Bib No

1
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Concord

444
449
450
446
445
448
447

7

8

Team Score (times):
Overall
Grade Place

12 26

12 40

12 42

10 50

9 56

11 61

11 73

238 Team Score (times):

Overall

Name Grade Place
Connor Wilson 10 23
Liam Meginniss 11 30
Zach Cosme 12 51
Brett Mathis 12 66
Ty Hunter 11 68
Sean Simonini 10 75
Colby Morris 11 97

Finish Position - 9

(places): 262 Team Score (times):

Overall

Name Grade Place
Jason Bui 11 44
David Ruiz-Garcia 12 46
Zach Waguespack 12 55
Evan Freund 11 58
Brian Fernandez-Nunez 11 59
Brandon Maravilla 12 77
Matthew Haight 11 88

Finish Position -
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Overall

Place Bib No Name Grade Place
1 106 Eli Hevalow 12 21
2 107 Connor Madden 12 35
3 111 Miles Smith 10 53
4 105 Dominik Bobko 11 76
5 108 Darien Malawi 11 78
6 110 Andrew Noval 11 79
7 109 TIan Mckeown 11 82
Sussex Central Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 291 Team Score (times):
Overall
Place Bib No Name Grade Place
1 403 David Wooten 12 11
2 402 Jaden Teer 11 38
3 401 Tyler Sosnoski 12 57
4 399 Marvin Lopez 10 89
5 400 Penn Smith 12 96
6 398 Dylan King 12 98
7 397 William Harrison 10 100
Appoquinimink Finish Position 12
Team Score (places): 352 Team Score (times):
Overall
Place Bib No Name Grade Place
1 16 Paul Harmon 11 37
2 18 Craig Roberts 11 63
3 19 Avery Rosario 12 67
4 15 Louis Fevrin 12 92
5 14 Evan Bush 11 93
6 17 Connor Leahy 10 95
Sussex Tech Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places): 380 Team Score (times):
Overall
Place Bib No Name Grade Place
1 411 David Geyer 12 19
2 413 Joseph Klosiewicz 11 48
3 415 Emmanuel Tull 12 94
4 414 Jacob Luciano 10 107

Cum.

Place
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109
185
263
342
424

1:38:24.00
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195
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167
259
352
447

1:48:35.10

Cum.

Place
19
67
161
268

Time

18:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:

Average Time:

144
09.
05.
05.
09.
10.
33.

Time

17:
18:
19:

21
22

Average Time:

00.
.70
18.
: 21
122,
22:
23:

21

59

15.

Time

18:

19

19:

21

21:
22

Average Time:

15.
122,
32.
:33
38.
13.

Time

17:
18:
21:
24

34.
.40
42.
32.

47

.30

40
10
40
40
80
80

10

50

.40

40

.20

80

90
00
60

.50

90
80

50

80
80

Cum.
Time
17:
35:
54:
:15:
:35:
:55
:15:

N e

19:40.

Cum.
Time
17:
35:
54
:16:
: 38
:01
124

NN -

20:04.

Cum.
Time
18:
37:
57:
1:18
:40
2:02:

=

21:43.

Cum.
Time
17:
36:
58:
1:22:

44
53

13

124

80

00.

21
40
01

38

60

15.
37.
10.
143
122,
36.

10

34.

21
04

.30
.70
58.
04.

70
10

.40
.20
57.

90

10

.80
.30
.70
124,
:23

00

.20
.90

90
90
50

.90

70
50

50

.80
.60
37.

30

Time
Back

BB W NN

Time
Back

:12

112

oo U1 Wi

Time
Back

124

o U U1 W W

Time
Back
1:25

2:38.
5:33.
8:23.

.00
:00.
:55.
:56.
:00.
:01.
124,

20
80
20
10
60
50

.90
.50
:009.
.20
:13.
:50.
:06.

30

10
00
50

.60
:12.
:23.
.20
:29.
:04.

80
40

60
60

.20

10
50
50



5

Delcastle

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No

Ghost Number 1

Finish Position - 14

Name

1

~N oUW N

Mount Pleasant

147
146
149
151
150
152
148

Alan Flores

Jayson Biafore
Domynic Lamphere
Clarence Smith

Soren Smith

Kevin Tapia Rodriguez
Aaron Kent

Finish Position -

385 Team Score (times):

Team Score (places): 387 Team Score (times):

Place Bib No Name
1 265 Jordan Cole
2 264 Eric Aquino
3 266 Reid Erickson
4 Ghost Number 1
5 Ghost Number 2
St. Georges Tech Finish Position -

Team Score (places): 443 Team Score (times):

Place Bib No Name

1

g W N

Dover

Team Score (places):

364 Dominic DiSabatino

365 Isaiah Harmon

363 Sam Cochran

362 Alexander Bloemker
Ghost Number 1

Finish Position - 17

Place Bib No Name

1

176

Tyjhir Joyner

112
Overall
Grade Place
12 47
11 72
12 85
12 90
11 91
11 108
11 111
15
Overall
Grade Place
12 29
12 52
9 81
112
113
16
Overall
Grade Place
11 60
10 64
10 102
11 105
112

491 Team Score (times):

Overall
Grade Place
12 84

380

1:42:16.80

Cum.

Place

47
119
204
294
385
493
604

1:49:18.30

Cum.

Place
29
81
162
274
387

1:52:29.80

Cum.

Place
60
124
226
331
443

1:56:20.50

Cum.
Place
84

25:57.90

Average Time:

Time

18:

19

20:

21

21:
25:

25

Average Time:

44,
:46.
52.
:21.
32.
01.
:57.

Time

17:
19:
20:
25:
25:

Average Time:

59.
04.
19.
57.
57.

Time

19
19
23
24

25:

Average Time:

:20.
:23.
:26.
:21.
57.

50
10
60
60
10
10
90

10
00
60
90
90

50
90
10
60
90

1:48:35.

20:27.40

Cum.
Time

18:44.
38:30.
59:23.
:20:44.
:42:16.
:07:17.
:33:15.

NN -

21:51.70

Cum.
Time

17:59.
37:03.
57:22.
.50

1:23:20

1:49:18.

22:30.00

Cum.
Time

19:20.
38:44.
1:02:10.
:26:32.
1:52:29.

=

23:16.10

Cum.
Time

20:48.

10

50
60
10
70
80
80
60

10
10
60

30

50
30
40
00
80

90

Time
Back

N

O 0 U1 O W

Time
Back

1:49.
2:54.
4:10.

Time
Back

w

O J W

Time
Back

4:39.

:35.
:36.
:43.
:12.
122,
:51.
:48.

:11.
:14.
:16.
:12.

30
80
40
40
80
80
60

80
80
40

30
60
90
30

70



g W N

Hodgson Vo-Tech

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No

174
178
173
177

Mishandray Etienne
Brendan Knox
Kaydan Campbell
Salman Khan

Name

1

g w N

194
190
196
193
195

Luke Morrow
James Barnett
Andrew Toll
Chip Kifer
Domenick Rathof

Finish Position -

498 Team Score (times):

11 87
9 104
12 106
10 110
18
Overall
Grade Place
10 86
12 99
11 101
12 103
12 109

171
275
381
491

1:56:31.40

Cum.

Place

86
185
286
389
498

21:
24 :

24

25:

Average Time:

08.
10.
:29.
43,

Time

20:
23:
:25
51.
09.

23

23:
25:

55.
10.
.20

80
00
20
70

40
90

10
00

41:57.
1:06:07.
:30:36.
.50

=

1:56:20

23:18.30

Cum.
Time

20:55.
44:06.
1:07:31.
:31:22.
1:56:31.

=

70
60
80

40
20
30
40
40

O O 00 >

Time

Back

:46
:01.
:15.
:41.
:59.

IS

[oo BENEEN I

:59.
:00.
:20.
:34

50
70
00

.50

.20

60
90
90
70



